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Price
94.86 EUR

Difference

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

o

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

PDF Downloads

0.19% (0.18)

US37940X1028
GPN

Tradegate

EUR

Financial

Stock

24,153 EUR
S&P 500

94.76 EUR (159)
95.22 EUR (158)
94.86 EUR
94.86 EUR
94.72 EUR
94.68 EUR
94.86 EUR

43

4,077.72

3

9
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector
Date

2024/07/18
2024/07/17
2024/07/16
2024/07/15
2024/07/12

on market
Headline Download
b=  Akciové trhy - denni zprava &
[ Akciové trhy - denni zprava &
B  Akciové trhy - denni zprava &
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=US37940X1028-2024-07-18.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DUS37940X1028
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20sector&ISIN=US37940X1028&ID_NOTATION=179441063
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20market&ISIN=US37940X1028&ID_NOTATION=179441063
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=398137
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=c712527e674b0f5274ab064040a03d4734546d28af9b2f284ff34a6f127becea&idfile=60714&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60714%2F2024-07-18%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=40e3a58b4905c0487&time=1721384328&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397894
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=39138c7b574876946b80e241b96986fbb063af9ef50ad6f94eed704ee9354fd4&idfile=60708&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60708%2F2024-07-17%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=c67333ad55c9f1615&time=1721384328&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397660
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=603b1116b8cb6d18e72b6c432a97ed1af3af7da8090ed1a01d35aa36ef2943f7&idfile=60703&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60703%2F2024-07-16%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=7e1b389379f34a77a&time=1721384328&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397440
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=089d486a5d2019b679a69ea791faa7905a4961a77e766df492d16ffe6cb8702d&idfile=60696&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60696%2F2024-07-15%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=d543e04175cad2c59&time=1721384328&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=c70061181995bab8a85a01134f0e0989ea6602c896ab90b5233aa15dc0ed0d69&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=ea6ebd8b287b8095e&time=1721384328&tool=RSC
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Details

2024/07/18 11:59:22

Price
94.86 EUR

Difference (2]

General attributes

0.19% (0.18)

ISIN US37940X1028
Symbol GPN
Exchange Tradegate
Currency EUR
Sector Financial
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 24,153 EUR
Benchmark S&P 500
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 94.76 EUR (159)
Ask (Ask size) 95.22 EUR (158)
Open 94.86 EUR
High 94.86 EUR
Low 94.72 EUR
Close (prev. day) 94.68 EUR
VWAP 94.86 EUR
Volume (pcs) 43
Trading volume 4,077.72
Number of trades 3
Last size 9
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3Y
Perf (%) -19.63% -5.23% -42.62%
Perf (abs.) -23.12 -5.22 -70.32
Beta 0.71 1.00 1.19
Volatility 25.99 26.66  34.15
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)

@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)

YTD High | date
YTD Low | date
52 Weeks High | date
52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F]

Xetra

Vienna Stock Exchange
Tradegate

Stuttgart

NYSE

Date

2023/
09/08

2024/
07/18

2024/
07/18

2024/
07/18

2024/

Time

17:35

11:00

11:59

08:08

22:00

Price

118.60 EUR

95.30 EUR

94.86 EUR

94.78 EUR

103.52 USD

91.82 EUR (188
89.29 EUR (154

104.83 EUR (120

109.83 EUR (172

130.20 EUR (2024/02/15
85.86 EUR (2024/06/18
130.20 EUR (2024/02/15
85.86 EUR (2024/06/18

—_ T D D = = D

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades

0.00 1

0.00 2

0.00 2

0.00 1

259.05 40,933
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem673183_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem673183_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=179441063
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=319102449
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=344883467
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=62053857
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=1944453
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Munich

London Stock Exchange
Hanover

Frankfurt

Euronext Milan MTF Trading

After Hours

Euronext Milan MTF Global
Equity Market

Duesseldorf

Berlin

07/17

2024/
07/18

2024/
06/24

2024/
07/18

2024/
07/18

2024/
07/17

2024/
07/18

2024/
07/18

08:07

15:34

08:00

08:10

17:44

09:30

11:02

94.40 EUR

95.26 USD

94.86 EUR

94.44 EUR

95.22 EUR

94.64 EUR

95.24 EUR

0.00

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=298971844
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207804948
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=393017853
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=26151430
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440209718
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440209718
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=439906347
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=439906347
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=268601455
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=256903748

GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.

Company profile

Company Logo Company Profile

Global Payments, Inc. engages in the provision of payment technology and software
solutions. It operates through the following segments: Merchant Solutions, Issuer Solutions,
@ glo bal Dayme nts and Consumer Solutions. The Merchant Solutions segment offers payments technology and
software solutions to customers globally. The Issuer Solutions segment is involved in
solutions that enable financial institutions and other financial service providers to manage
their card portfolios, reduce technical complexity and overhead and offer a seamless
Contact Details experience for cardholders on a single platform. The Consumer Solutions segment refers to
the general purpose reloadable prepaid debit and payroll cards, demand deposit accounts
GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC. and other financial service solutions to the under banked and other consumers and
-- businesses in the United States through the Netspend brand. The company was founded in

3550 Lenox Road - 30326-3473 Atlanta 1967 by George W. Thorpe and is headquartered in Atlanta, GA.
Telefon: +1-770-829-8000
Fax: +
E-mail: media.relations@globalpay.com Members of Management Board
M. Woods Chairman of Board of
PDF Downloads Directors
Connie Member of Board of
. 3
IC’)\locr:'npany report: GLOBAL PAYMENTS %4 McDaniel Directors
F. Arroyo Member of Board of
Directors
John Bruno Member of Board of
Directors
John Turner Member of Board of
Directors
Joia Johnson Member of Board of
Directors
Joseph Osnoss Member of Board of
Directors
Kirsten Member of Board of
Kliphouse Directors
Robert Baldwin  Member of Board of
Directors
Ruth Marshall  Member of Board of
Directors
William Member of Board of
Plummer Directors
Cameron M. Chairman of Managing
Bready Board
Andrea Carter  Member of Executive
Committee
David L. Green Member of Executive
Committee
David Rumph ~ Member of Executive
Committee
Joshua J. Member of Executive
Whipple Committee
Shannon Member of Executive
Johnston Committee
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mailto:media.relations@globalpay.com
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=US37940X1028-2024-07-18.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DUS37940X1028
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